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April 9, 2013 Rescission

April 18, 2013

Mr. Craig J. Spores
Tontogany Village Water
18545 Main Street
P.O. Box 238
Tontogany, Ohio 43565

Dear Mr. Spores:

On April 9, 2013, this office issued a notice of violation to the Tontogany Village Water
public water system that cited a violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-
83-01 (H)(1)(c), for failure to report plant production for at least four days. You
telephoned me to discuss the violation and consulted with personnel in our Columbus
office to correct the error that was occurring when submitting your results electronically.

The plant production has now been accurately reported for February 2013. Therefore,
our notice of violation letter dated April 9, 2013 is hereby rescinded.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3108 or by e-mail at
janis.damicoepa.state.oh.us .

Sincerely,

w,

Janis D'Amico
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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